Wildlife Management Biologist Intern - Casual

Term length: 3 months, with possibility of extension Capacity: Part-time; at least 12-hours/week Reports to: Director of Wildlife Compensation: \$25/hour



About NWMB

The Nunavut Wildlife Management Board (NWMB) is the main instrument for wildlife management in Nunavut. Our mission is to conserve wildlife and wildlife habitat for the long-term benefit of all Nunavut residents while fully respecting Inuit harvesting rights and priorities.

Position description

The sustainable management of Nunavut's wildlife resources depends on the next generation of conservation leaders. The NWMB has launched a new wildlife management intern casual position to help support Inuit in their journey to be environmental stewards. As a Wildlife Management Intern, you will build a diverse skill set and gain practical knowledge on wildlife research and management through valuable real-world experience. You will work with the diverse Wildlife Staff team and report to the Director of Wildlife.

Key responsibilities

- Assist Wildlife Staff in preparation for quarterly Board meetings
- Support the delivery of NWMB outdoor conservation education programs
- Administration support
- Other duties as required.

What we are searching for

- Organized, adaptable, with the ability to work well under time constraints
- Strong attention to detail
- Positive, flexible, enthusiastic, and a team-player
- Willingness to travel within Nunavut
- A keen interest to learn and have fun

Wildlife Management Biologist Intern - Casual



Eligible candidates will have

- Nunavut Agreement beneficiary
- Minimum 18 years of age
- High school diploma or equivalent
- General knowledge of Nunavut wildlife and Arctic ecosystems

Other information

The internship program will take place from Summer to Fall 2022, with the possibility of extending based on the successful candidate's availability. Ability to find accommodation in Iqaluit for the duration of the internship is an asset. Housing will not be provided.

Work schedule

The Wildlife Management Intern position is offered on a part-time basis, working at least 12 hours a week. The working schedule is flexible and can be arranged to suit the successful candidate and Director of Wildlife's needs.

How to apply

Please send cover letter, resume, availability, and 3 letters of recommendation to <u>receptionist@nwmb.com</u>. Please make sure 'Internship' is included in the subject line.

We would like to thank you for your interest in the position. Due to the anticipated number of candidates, only those who qualify for an interview will be contacted. We appreciate your understanding.

Deadline to apply: June 24, 2022